PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7053344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 057136 Frame 0255. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SUBMIT REPLACEMENT ASSIGNMENT WITH MORE SUITABLE LANGUAGE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	11/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSHIBA ELECTRONIC DEVICES & STORAGE CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-0023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16800241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, nugreen@foley.com

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016887-1287
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAOMI GREEN
SIGNATURE:	/Naomi Green/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=G90096686USB_231862US_0168871286_Assignment_20211202#page1.tif source=G90096686USB_231862US_0168871286_Assignment_20211202#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058298 FRAME: 0655 507006507

8/10/2021 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA			
		Name	Ex	ecution Date
KABUSHIKI KAIS	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA - 07/16/2021 11/26/202		<u>11/26/2021</u>	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	TOSHIBA E	TOSHIBA ELECTRONIC DEVICES & STORAGE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-1, SHIBAU	1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME		
City:	MINATO-KI	MINATO-KU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
PROPERTY NUMI	BERS Total: 1			
Property Type Number				
Property	Type	Numper		
Property Application Numb		16800241		
	er:			
Application Numb	er: CE DATA			
Application Numb	er: (202 2026	16800241		

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016887-1287
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAOMI GREEN
Signature:	/Naomi Green/
Date:	08/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

Submit a replacement Assignment with more suitable language

RECEIPT INFORMATION

8/10/2021 Assignment

EPAS ID: PAT6857522 **Receipt Date:** 08/10/2021

file:///C:/Users/25312/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/CWNW3ZCE/EASPAT6857522.html
REEL: 058298 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, of 1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN, (hereinafter "Assignor") is a co-owner of the following United States Patent Applications, and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. or U.S. PATENT NO.	FILING or GRANT DATE	TITLE
16/800,234	2/25/2020	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION TERMINAL AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION METHOD
16/800,241	2/25/2020	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, WIRELESS COMMUNICATION TERMINAL AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION METHOD

WHEREAS TOSHIBA ELECTRONIC DEVICES & STORAGE CORPORATION, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0023 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) for the United States of America, and in and to said applications for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, the Assignee being sole owner of the invention(s) and patent applications referenced above for the United States of America as a result of this Assignment; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention(s) as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 016887-1286 016887-1287

Company: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA

Date: Nov. 26, 202/

By: Shimaganaa Name: Ikuko SHIMOGAWARA

Title: Corporate Officer, General Manager Intellectual Property Division

Date: _Nov. 26, 202/

WITNESS:

Name: Akira AKAOKA

Address: KYOWA PATENT AND LAW OFFICE,

Nippon Life Marunouchi Building, 1-6-6, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Date: 101, 26, 202

WITNESS:

Name: Nobuo SUZUKI

Address: KYOWA PATENT AND LAW OFFICE,

Nippon Life Marunouchi Building, 1-6-6, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Page 2 of 2

4848-2773-0422.1

RECORDED: 12/02/2021

PATENT REEL: 058298 FRAME: 0659